David Cochran, Fire Chief City of Reno Fire Department



Dale Way, Interim Fire Chief *Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District*

> Walt White, Fire Chief City of Sparks Fire Department

Notice of Public Meeting

REGIONAL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RESPONSE TEAM TRIAD CHIEFS MEETING

AGENDA

March 5, 2025 9:00 am Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District Headquarters – Executive Conference Room 3663 Barron Way, Reno, NV 89511

Moderator: Fire Chief Walt White

- 1. Call to Order by the Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team Triad Chiefs Meeting Moderator
- 2. Roll Call and Introductions, determination of a quorum.
- 3. Public Comment: No Action may be taken on matters raised in context with this Agenda item prior to the inclusion of the matter itself as an action item on a future Agenda. Public Comments are limited to three (3) minutes. Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint.
- 4. Approval of the April 25, 2024 and May 25, 2024 Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team TRIAD Chiefs Meeting Minutes. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.
- 5. Acceptance of the Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team TRIAD Financial Reconciliation Report. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.
- 6. HazMat Coordinator Report FOR DISCUSSION ONLY
- Recommendation to review and approve an outline of the differences between routine Hazardous Material training and specialty Hazardous Material training and to set a guideline for qualifiable backfill reimbursement from the Regional Hazardous Material Response Team. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

- 8. Recommendation to approve sending fifteen (15) Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team members to the Continuing Challenge HazMat Conference located in Sacramento. California at an estimated amount not to exceed \$21,000. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION
- Recommendation to approve a proposal from HazMat Sigma, LLC in the amount of \$13,980 to conduct and provide an assessment of 9 days of training for the Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team and authorize payment upon receipt of invoice/s. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION
- 10. Recommendation to approve the purchase of a replacement emergency Vetter Bag system and accessories from Diamond Back Fire & Rescue, Inc. in the amount of \$10,694.40 to stop leaks quickly from pipes, plumbing manifolds, valves and much more during Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team calls and authorize payment upon receipt. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION
- 11. Public Comment: No Action may be taken on matters raised in context with this Agenda item prior to the inclusion of the matter itself as an action item on a future Agenda. Public Comments are limited to three (3) minutes. Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint.
- 12. TRIAD Chief's announcements, requests for information, topics for future agendas, and statements relating to items not on the Agenda. (No discussion among TRIAD Chiefs will take place on this item).

Adjournment

Support documentation for the items on the agenda provided to the TRIAD Chiefs is available to members of the public at the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District's Admin Office (3663 Barron Way, Reno, Nevada) or by contacting Sandy Francis, Administrative Assistant II, phone (775) 328-6124 and on the Nevada Public Notice Website at https://notice.nv.gov